
PAIRINGS AND STARTING TIMES
THE MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

THURSDAY, MAY 30, 2013 
MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

FIRST ROUND

*Denotes Amateur

Player’s Name 
and Residence

Tee
Time

1st
Rd

7:20 Jason Day	    
Matt Jones	        
Nicolas Colsaerts

Brisbane
Sydney, AUS
Brussels, BEL
Sydney, AUS
Lexington, KY
Argyle, TX
Brisbane, AUS
Boiling Springs, SC
Dallas, TX
London, ENG
Coral Gables, FL
Brantford, ON, CAN
Mesa, AZ
Las Vegas, NV
St. Simons Island, GA
Japan
West Palm Beach, FL
Atlanta, GA
Charlotte, NC
Sea Island, GA
Duluth, GA
Ft. Worth, TX
Chicago, IL
Dallas, TX
Aiken, SC
Las Vegas, NV
Sea Island, GA
Birmingham, AL
Dallas, TX
Ontario, CAN
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Glasgow, SCO
Worksop, Eng
Queensland, AUS
South Africa
Blair Atholl, RSA
Nashville, TN
Daniel Island, SC
High Wycombe, ENG
Northern Ireland
Bagdad, FL
London, ENG
Melbourne, AUS
Raleigh, NC
Ft. Myers, FL
Las Vegas, NV
Oak Ridge, TN
Seattle, WA

1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10

John Senden	    
William McGirt	        
Jordan Spieth

Greg Chalmers	    
Josh Teater	        
Brandt Jobe

Brian Davis	    
Erik Compton	        
David Hearn
Charlie Beljan
Ryan Moore
Lucas Glover
Ryo Ishikawa	    
Justin Hicks	        
Roberto Castro
Johnson Wagner	    
Jonathan Byrd	        
Stewart Cink
J.J. Henry	    
Mark Wilson	        
Justin Leonard 	       
Scott Brown	    
Scott Piercy	        
Davis Love III       
Michael Thompson	    
K.J. Choi	       
Mike Weir  	       
Billy Horschel	    
Martin Laird	        
Lee Westwood          
Adam Scott	    
Ernie Els	        
Charl Schwartzel 	       
Brandt Snedeker	    
Russell Henley	        
Luke Donald         
Rory McIlroy	    
Bubba Watson	        
Justin Rose       
Marc Leishman	    
Carl Pettersson	       
George McNeill     
Derek Ernst   
Scott Stallings	        
Kyle Stanley   	       

7:31

7:42

7:53

8:04

8:15

8:26

8:37

Tee +
-

Player’s Name 
and Residence

Tee
Time

1st
Rd

8:48 Ricky Barnes
David Lingmerth	        
Cameron Tringale

Phoenix, AZ
Tranas, SWE
Laguna Niguel, CA
Jupiter, FL
Quincy, IL
St. Simons Island, GA
Farmington, Utah
Palm City, FL
Alameda, CA
Westlake Village, CA
Palm Bch Gardens, FL
Weyburn, SK, CAN
Jacksonville Bch., FL
Warren, OH
Jackson, MI
Charlotte, NC
Fresno, CA
Madrid, ESP
Scottsdale, AZ
Denver, CO
Charlotte, NC
Las Vegas, NV
Richmond, OK
Houston, TX
Colombia
Seoul, South Korea
Buenos Aires
Bloomington, IN
Lake Orion, MI
Fancourt, RSA
Cedar Rapids, IA
Gothenburg, SWE
Melbourne, AUS
Bishopville, SC
Greenville, SC
Franklin, KY
Murrieta, CA
Dallas, TX
Scottsdale, AZ
Ostrander, OH
Ponte Vedra Bch, FL
Melbourne, AUS
Sea Island, GA
Charlotte, NC
Dallas, TX
Wheaton, IL
Jupiter, FL
Sea Island, GA

1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10

Daniel Summerhays 	    
Ken Duke	        
James Hahn

James Driscoll   
Luke Guthrie       
Brian Harman

Charlie Wi
Nicholas Thompson
Graham DeLaet  
Matt Every 
Jason Kokrak
Brian Stuard         
Brendon de Jonge	    
Kevin Chappell	        
Gonzalo Fdez-Castano	       
Pat Perez  
Kevin Stadler      
Robert Karlsson
Charley Hoffman   
Bo Van Pelt	        
Chris Stroud	       
Camilo Villegas	    
Seung-Yul Noh	        
Fabian Gomez
Jeff Overton	    
Tom Gillis	        
Branden Grace	       
Zach Johnson  
Henrik Stenson	        
Robert Allenby
Tommy Gainey	    
Bill Haas	        
Kenny Perry	       
Rickie Fowler	    
John Huh       
Bryce Molder        
Ben Curtis	    
Jim Furyk	        
Geoff Ogilvy      	       
Matt Kuchar	    
Webb Simpson	        
Hunter Mahan
Kevin Streelman	   
Dustin Johnson	       
Chris Kirk  	       

8:59

12:10

12:21

12:32

12:43

12:54

1:05

Tee +
-

Player’s Name 
and Residence

Tee
Time

1st
Rd

1:16 Tiger Woods	    
Keegan Bradley	        
Fred Couples      

Jupiter, FL
Woodstock, VT
La Quinta, CA
Seoul, KOR
Perkin, IL
Dixon, CA
Silver Springs, FL
Fiji
South Africa
Idyllwild, CA
Topeka, KS
Melbourne, AUS
Jacksonville Bch, FL
Boerne, TX
St. Simons Island, GA
Orlando, FL
Memphis, TN
Bellevue, WA
Greenville, SC
China
Hanover, NH
Pretoria, RSA
Ireland
Nashville, TN

1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10

Ted Potter, Jr. 	    
Vijay Singh	        
Trevor Immelman

Sang-Moon Bae	    
D.A. Points       
Nick Watney    	       

Brendan Steele	    
Gary Woodland
Aaron Baddeley   	       
Bud Cauley	    
Jimmy Walker	        
Ben Kohles
Charles Howell III	    
Casey Wittenberg	        
Richard H. Lee	       
Justin Bolli	    
Guan Tianlang*	        
Peter Williamson*

George Coetzee	    
Shane Lowry	        
Steven Fox*      

1:27

1:38

1:49

Tee +
-

Mobile Device Policy
Cell phones and mobile devices are permitted on the property, yet please recognize that their use is 
expressly restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a “zero tolerance” policy for any breach 
of these restrictions. At ALL times cell phones and mobile devices must be kept in the “silent” mode. 
During the four competitive rounds, mobile devices are not permitted for use any closer to the field of 
play than the paved cart paths and only then to access data. Voice usage is restricted to designated 
areas, which include: all concession and merchandise areas and social media hub locations. Mobile 
device photography is permitted during practice rounds but is prohibited throughout the official 
competition starting with the first round of the Memorial Tournament. Capturing video is prohibited 
throughout Tournament week.

Radios Compliments of Nationwide Insurance
Satellite radios are available in Nationwide Digital House, Social Media Café, Golf Shops 
and the Patron Information Center Thursday through Sunday while supplies last. 

The PGA TOUR’s season-long FedExCup points competition is a thrilling showcase for golf’s 
biggest names. Past Champions include: Tiger Woods, Vijay Singh, Jim Furyk, Bill Haas and 2012 
winner Brandt Snedeker. The 2013 FedExCup season once again promises weekly intrigue as the 
excitement builds throughout the year. Golfers are tested through 33 weeks of regular season play, 
setting up the pressure-packed Playoffs -- a four tournament post-season that’s progressively more 
intense each week. The Playoffs narrow 125 players down to the final 30 who will play for it all at The 
Tour Championship. The winner of this week’s Memorial Tournament will receive 500 points. Will your 
favorite player have what it takes to prove he was born for this challenge? Don’t miss a moment of 
FedExCup action. 


