

## PAIRINGS AND STARTING TIMES THE MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT



— PRESENTED BY ——

## Nationwide Insurance

THURSDAY, MAY 30, 2013 MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB FIRST ROUND



PRESENTED BY ——

TEE TIME	Тее	Player's Name and Residence		1ST RD	+/_
7:20	1 1 1	JASON DAY MATT JONES NICOLAS COLSAERTS	Brisbane Sydney, AUS Brussels, BEL		
	10 10 10	GREG CHALMERS Josh Teater Brandt Jobe	Sydney, AUS Lexington, KY Argyle, TX		
7:31	1 1 1	JOHN SENDEN William McGirt Jordan Spieth	Brisbane, AUS Boiling Springs, SC Dallas, TX		
	10 10 10	BRIAN DAVIS Erik Compton David Hearn	London, ENG Coral Gables, FL Brantford, ON, CAN		
7:42	1 1 1	Charlie Beljan Ryan Moore Lucas Glover	Mesa, AZ Las Vegas, NV St. Simons Island, GA		
	10 10 10	RYO ISHIKAWA Justin Hicks Roberto Castro	Japan West Palm Beach, FL Atlanta, GA		
7:53	1 1 1	Johnson Wagner Jonathan Byrd Stewart Cink	Charlotte, NC Sea Island, GA Duluth, GA		
	10 10 10	J.J. HENRY Mark Wilson Justin Leonard	Ft. Worth, TX Chicago, IL Dallas, TX		
8:04	1 1 1	SCOTT BROWN SCOTT PIERCY DAVIS LOVE III	Aiken, SC Las Vegas, NV Sea Island, GA		
	10 10 10	MICHAEL THOMPSON K.J. CHOI MIKE WEIR	Birmingham, AL Dallas, TX Ontario, CAN		
8:15	1 1 1	BILLY HORSCHEL Martin Laird Lee Westwood	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL Glasgow, SCO Worksop, Eng		
	10 10 10	ADAM SCOTT ERNIE ELS CHARL SCHWARTZEL	Queensland, AUS South Africa Blair Atholl, RSA		
8:26	1 1 1	Brandt Snedeker Russell Henley Luke Donald	Nashville, TN Daniel Island, SC High Wycombe, ENG		
	10 10 10	RORY MCILROY Bubba Watson Justin Rose	Northern Ireland Bagdad, FL London, ENG		
8:37	1 1 1	MARC LEISHMAN CARL PETTERSSON GEORGE MCNEILL	Melbourne, AUS Raleigh, NC Ft. Myers, FL		
	10 10 10	DEREK ERNST SCOTT STALLINGS KYLE STANLEY	Las Vegas, NV Oak Ridge, TN Seattle, WA		

TEE TIME	ТЕЕ	Player's Name and Residence		1ST RD	+/-
8:48	1 1 1	Ricky Barnes David Lingmerth Cameron Tringale	Phoenix, AZ Tranas, SWE Laguna Niguel, CA		
	10 10 10	James Driscoll Luke Guthrie Brian Harman	Jupiter, FL Quincy, IL St. Simons Island, GA		
8:59	1 1 1	Daniel Summerhays Ken Duke James Hahn	Farmington, Utah Palm City, FL Alameda, CA		
	10 10 10	CHARLIE WI NICHOLAS THOMPSON GRAHAM DELAET	Westlake Village, CA Palm Bch Gardens, FL Weyburn, SK, CAN		
12:10	1 1 1	MATT EVERY JASON KOKRAK BRIAN STUARD	Jacksonville Bch., FL Warren, OH Jackson, MI		
	10 10 10	Brendon de Jonge Kevin Chappell Gonzalo Fdez-Castano	Charlotte, NC Fresno, CA Madrid, ESP		
12:21	1 1 1	PAT PEREZ Kevin Stadler Robert Karlsson	Scottsdale, AZ Denver, CO Charlotte, NC		
	10 10 10	CHARLEY HOFFMAN BO VAN PELT CHRIS STROUD	Las Vegas, NV Richmond, OK Houston, TX		
12:32	1 1 1	Camilo Villegas Seung-Yul Noh Fabian Gomez	Colombia Seoul, South Korea Buenos Aires		
	10 10 10	JEFF OVERTON Tom Gillis Branden Grace	Bloomington, IN Lake Orion, MI Fancourt, RSA		
12:43	1 1 1	ZACH JOHNSON Henrik Stenson Robert Allenby	Cedar Rapids, IA Gothenburg, SWE Melbourne, AUS		
	10 10 10	Tommy Gainey Bill Haas Kenny Perry	Bishopville, SC Greenville, SC Franklin, KY		
12:54	1 1 1	RICKIE FOWLER John Huh Bryce Molder	Murrieta, CA Dallas, TX Scottsdale, AZ		
	10 10 10	BEN CURTIS JIM FURYK GEOFF OGILVY	Ostrander, OH Ponte Vedra Bch, FL Melbourne, AUS		
1:05	1 1 1	MATT KUCHAR Webb Simpson Hunter Mahan	Sea Island, GA Charlotte, NC Dallas, TX		
	10 10 10	KEVIN STREELMAN DUSTIN JOHNSON CHRIS KIRK	Wheaton, IL Jupiter, FL Sea Island, GA		

TEE TIME	TEE	Player's Name and Residence		1ST RD	+/_
1:16	1 1 1	TIGER WOODS Keegan Bradley Fred Couples	Jupiter, FL Woodstock, VT La Quinta, CA		
	10 10 10	SANG-MOON BAE D.A. POINTS NICK WATNEY	Seoul, KOR Perkin, IL Dixon, CA		
1:27	1 1 1	Ted Potter, Jr. Vijay Singh Trevor Immelman	Silver Springs, FL Fiji South Africa		
	10 10 10	Brendan Steele Gary Woodland Aaron Baddeley	Idyllwild, CA Topeka, KS Melbourne, AUS		
1:38	1 1 1	Bud Cauley Jimmy Walker Ben Kohles	Jacksonville Bch, FL Boerne, TX St. Simons Island, GA		
	10 10 10	CHARLES HOWELL III Casey Wittenberg Richard H. Lee	Orlando, FL Memphis, TN Bellevue, WA		
1:49	1 1 1	Justin Bolli Guan Tianlang* Peter Williamson*	Greenville, SC China Hanover, NH		
	10 10 10	GEORGE COETZEE Shane Lowry Steven Fox*	Pretoria, RSA Ireland Nashville, TN		

## MOBILE DEVICE POLICY

\*Denotes Amateur

Cell phones and mobile devices are permitted on the property, yet please recognize that their use is expressly restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a "zero tolerance" policy for any breach of these restrictions. At ALL times cell phones and mobile devices must be kept in the "silent" mode. During the four competitive rounds, mobile devices are not permitted for use any closer to the field of play than the paved cart paths and only then to access data. Voice usage is restricted to designated areas, which include: all concession and merchandise areas and social media hub locations. Mobile device photography is permitted during practice rounds but is prohibited throughout the official competition starting with the first round of the Memorial Tournament. Capturing video is prohibited throughout Tournament week.

RADIOS COMPLIMENTS OF NATIONWIDE INSURANCE Satellite radios are available in Nationwide Digital House, Social Media Café, Golf Shops and the Patron Information Center Thursday through Sunday while supplies last.



The PGA TOUR's season-long FedExCup points competition is a thrilling showcase for golf's biggest names. Past Champions include: Tiger Woods, Vijay Singh, Jim Furyk, Bill Haas and 2012 winner Brandt Snedeker. The 2013 FedExCup season once again promises weekly intrigue as the excitement builds throughout the year. Golfers are tested through 33 weeks of regular season play, setting up the pressure-packed Playoffs — a four tournament post-season that's progressively more intense each week. The Playoffs narrow 125 players down to the final 30 who will play for it all at The Tour Championship. The winner of this week's Memorial Tournament will receive 500 points. Will your favorite player have what it takes to prove he was born for this challenge? Don't miss a moment of FedExCup action.